Brooks County Board of Commissioners are scheduled to meet for their regular monthly meeting on May 4, 2020 @ 5:00pm. In response to continued COVID-19 precautions this meeting, and all meetings going forward unless otherwise notified, will be held via teleconference. The Brooks County Board of Commissioners meeting room will be closed. Call-in information will be provided on all agendas going forward as we continue to meet by phone/video therefore citizens who wish to participate in the meetings will need to access the meeting through the provided call-in information. Agendas are released the Friday prior to each meeting to the Quitman Free Press, for physical posting in designated county offices, Brooks County website, and the Brooks County Facebook page.